Federal programs 135,925 -   172,571 36,646
District wide services 272,967 -   -   (272,967)
Special education 241,015 -   52,897 (188,118)
Administration services 343,930 -   -   (343,930)
Vocational education 127,513 -   12,999 (114,514)
Operations and maintenance 181,093 -   -   (181,093)
Student activities 128,406 64,707 -   (63,699)
Student transportation 216,828 -   73,714 (143,114)
Food service 127,405 17,920 86,838 (22,647)
Community service 37,974 -   -   (37,974)
Capital outlay 93,362 -   -   (93,362)

Total governmental activities $ 2,834,899   $ 83,602   $ 1,601,353   (1,149,944)

GENERAL REVENUES

Property taxes 1,061,292
In lieu of property taxes 17,248

State aid not restricted to specific program 1,681

Miscellaneous revenues 80,593

Total general revenues 1,160,814

Change in net position 10,870

Net position July 1, as previously reported (351,056)

Change in accounting principle 69,343

Net position July 1, as restated (281,713)

Net position, June 30 $ (270,843)

Program Revenues

MADDOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to Financial Statements 6

General Building Nonmajor Total

Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 660,554 $ 351,674 $ 114,306 $ 1,126,534

Taxes receivable 69,088 7,044 705 76,837

Total assets $ 729,642   $ 358,718   $ 115,011   $ 1,203,371

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 86,555 - - 86,555

Accrued expenses $ 54,690 $ - $ 1,813 $ 56,503

Total liabilities 141,245   - 1,813 143,058

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Deferred tax revenue 69,088 7,044 705 76,837

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for

Capital projects - 351,674 - 351,674

Food service - - 4,617   4,617

Special reserve - - 38,533   38,533

Committed - student activities - - 69,343   69,343

Unassigned 519,309 - - 519,309

Total fund balances 519,309   351,674   112,493   983,476

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 729,642   $ 358,718   $ 115,011   $ 1,203,371

MADDOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9

RECONCILIATION OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to Financial Statements 7

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 983,476

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the

statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

resources and are not reported in the governmental funds

Cost of capital assets 2,942,342
Less accumulated depreciation (2,349,863)

592,479

Property taxes will be collected after year-end, but are not available